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Ref : MIET}ADM/2023-24/ 1449

NOTICE

Placement Coordinators : 2023-24

Meerut Institute of Engineering & Technology
N.H. 58, Delhi-Roorkee Highway, Baghpat Road Crossing, Meerut - 250 005. UP (India)

Date: Jan 09, 2024

To look after all the affairs / works related to Trainings, Placement and Assessment (Cocubes and AMCAT etc.)
a committee of placement coordinators has been constituted as per the details mentioned below. All the members

are requested to extend their full cooperation.

S. No. Name Dept. Mobile Email
1 Mr. Shailendra Kumar Singh CS 8800228325 shailendra.singh@miet.ac.in
2 Ms. Nancy Jain CS (Al) & (AIML) nancy.jain@miet.ac.in
3 Mr. Ajay Kumar IT 9027391699 ajay.kumar@miet.ac.in
4 Mr. Praveen Chakravarti EC 8218921707 | praveen.chakravarti@miet.ac.in
5 Mr. Avinash Kumar EE 9997433384 avinash.kumar@miet.ac.in
6 Dr Husain Mehdi ME 92593 61558 husain.mehdi@miet.ac.in
7 Ms. Shivangi Sehrawat CH 82798 24854 shivangi.sehrawat@miet.ac.in
8 Dr. Gourav Mishra BT 9408333325 gourav.mishra@miet.ac.in
9 Mr. Dilip Kumar Civil 9045536890 dilip.rawat@miet.ac.in
10 | Dr. Nazia Siddiqui B.Pharma 9319422600 nazia.siddiqui@miet.ac.in
11 Dr. Vaishali Goel MBA 9412619853 vaishali.goel@miet.ac.in
12 | Ms. Akansha Kaushik B.Sc¢/M.Sc 9897984965 akansha kaushik@miet.ac.in

Committee chairman / convener is requested to conduct the meeting of all the members / associated personnel as
and when required and once at the end of semester (to review / consolidate the works done). Its MOM are to be
submitted to IQAC and the Director in due course of time.

(Dr. BrijM

Director
Copy for information and necessary compliance to :
1. Hon’ble Chairman / Vice-chairman
2. All the Deans
3. All the HODs, IQAC, Chief Proctor, Chief Warden
4. Registrar, ERP, Website, Account Section, Transport, Hostel Warden, Notice Boards



